## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Marino to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 54 by Senator Morris

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "Art." and before the comma "," change "211(A)(1) and (B)(1)" to
  "211(A)(1), (B)(1), and (E)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 8, after "Art." and before "are" change "211(A)(1) and (B)(1)" to 6 "211(A)(1), (B)(1), and (E)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 12, after "theft" and before "or" insert "as defined by R.S. 14:67"

## 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 10 On page 1, line 13, after "things" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line
- 11 14, delete "one thousand dollars" and insert "as provided in R.S. 14:69(B)(4)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, after line 18, add the following:

14 "E. The provisions of this Article shall not apply when <u>When</u> the officer has
15 reasonable grounds to believe a person committed the offense of domestic abuse
16 battery, battery of a dating partner, violation of a protective order, stalking, or any
17 other offense involving the use or threatened use of force or a deadly weapon upon
18 the defendant's family members, as defined in R.S. 46:2132, upon the defendant's
19 household member, as defined in R.S. 14:35.3, or upon the defendant's dating
20 partner, as defined in R.S. 46:2151, the officer shall make a custodial arrest."